

## Data protection notice

Contact details such as personal email addresses or the names of contact persons and their telephone numbers constitute personal data and must therefore be treated in accordance with data protection requirements. In this case, the Deutsche Bundesbank (Wilhelm-Epstein-Strasse 14, 60431 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, tel.: +49 (0)69 9566 0, email: <u>info@bundesbank.de</u>) will process the data for the purpose of contacting survey participants to carry out the survey, publishing the results and further communication as well as for the potential continuation of the survey. Data will be processed on the basis of Article 6(1) point (e) of the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) in conjunction with Section 3 of the German Federal Data Protection Act (*Bundesdatenschutzgesetz*).

The above-mentioned personal data, which are used to contact participants for the first time, are taken from the Deutsche Bundesbank's database of enterprises; further surveys will use the data that enterprises provide to the Deutsche Bundesbank.

Your personal data will be stored for a maximum of five years after the last survey has been completed.

The contact details of the Deutsche Bundesbank's Data Protection Officer are: Deutsche Bundesbank, Data Protection Officer, P.O. Box 10 06 02, 60006 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, email: datenschutz@bundesbank.de, tel.: +49 (0)69 9566 32369.

You have the following rights vis-à-vis the Deutsche Bundesbank in respect of your personal data.

- Right of access by the data subject (Article 15 of the GDPR)
- Right to rectification (Article 16 of the GDPR)
- Right to erasure ("right to be forgotten") (Article 17 of the GDPR)
- Right to restriction of processing (Article 18 of the GDPR)
- Right to object (Article 21 of the GDPR)

In addition, pursuant to Article 77 of the GDPR, you have the right to lodge a complaint with a supervisory authority with regard to the processing of your personal data. The competent supervisory authority for the Deutsche Bundesbank is the Federal Commissioner for Data Protection and Freedom of Information (Graurheindorfer Strasse 153, 53117 Bonn, Germany, stel.: +49 (0)228 9977990, email: poststelle@bfdi.bund.de).